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35001 Male R.L.S.Y COLLEGE,BETTIAH,W.CHAMPARAN 440 174 482 1096

35021 Female A. PARIYOJANA KANYA H/S, MACHHAR GAWAN, 
YOGAPA W. CHAMPARAN 162 25 187

35025 Male SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NARKATIAGANJ, W. CHAMPARAN 220 18 108 346

35026 Female PROJECT P. M. KANYA H/S, BRINDAWAN ASHRAM, 
W.CHAMPARAN 136 19 155

35072 Male +2 H/S LAXMIPUR MAJDEVA,WEST CHAMPARAN 134 97 231

3501 Total 1092 192 731 0 2015
35004 Female M.R.R.G.COLLEGE,BETTIAH,W.CHAMPARAN 59 11 23 93

35012 Male T.P.VERMA 
COLLEGE,NARKATIAGANJ,W.CHAMPARAN 257 357 614

35046 Male GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL HARINAGAR WEST 
CHAMPARAN 239 5 119 363

35053 Female GOVT. SITARAM HIGH SCHOOL LAL SARAIYA 
COLONY, W. CHAMPARAN 221 23 244

Male 187 95 282

35068 Female GOVT. GANESH PRASAD S.S. (+2) SCHOOL 
CHANPATIA, W. CHAMPARAN 136 3 16 155

35271 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIC VIDYALAY LOHIYARIYA 22 2 24
Male 22 2 24

35273 Female GOVT.UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BAKULAHAR 27 5 32

Male 30 23 53
35310 Female UHS NANOSATI 46 1 47

Male 31 25 56
35314 Female GOVT. U.M.S. JAWAKATIA HINDI 25 4 29

Male 13 11 24
3502 Total 1315 21 704 0 2040

35039 Female RAJKESHWAR RAO S.S.+2 SCHOOL,BIJBANIYA, 
CHANPATIA, WEST CHAMPARAN 57 1 8 66

Male 71 4 50 125

35051 Female GOVT. JANTA HIGH SCHOOL TELHUA NAUTAN, W. 
CHAMPARAN 66 12 78

Male 32 49 81

35057 Female SARSWATI SHIKSHA SADAN +2 H/S CHUHARI, W. 
CHAMPARAN 67 10 77

Male 59 66 125

35164 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MATHIABRIT 
BAITHANIA, MAJHAULIA 39 3 42

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3503 AMNA URDU HIGH 
SCHOOL BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3501 RAJ INTER COLLEGE 
BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3502 BIPIN HIGH 
SCHOOL BETTIAH 
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Male 42 1 19 62

35172 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCH. BASOPATTI, 
YOGAPATTI 61 8 69

Male 104 1 28 133
35173 Female GOVT.U.H.S.DUDHIAWA 25 1 26

Male 11 8 19

35178 Female UTKRAMIT (+2) MADHYAMIK SCHOOL SIYARAHI, 
NAUTAN 21 1 22

Male 16 3 19

35179 Female GOVT. U.H.S BAGAHI GYANEE JEE KE TOLA, BAIRIYA 51 6 57

Male 24 18 42
35180 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL MADUWAHA 21 1 22

Male 17 2 19

35181 Female GOVT. UPG MADHYAMIK SCHOOL SINGHACHHAPAR, 
BETTIAH 41 9 50

Male 33 33 66
35182 Female UHS BALUA RAMPURWA, BAIRIYA 20 1 21

Male 14 3 17
35189 Female UHS PARSA BABU TOLA, MAJHAULIA 25 1 26

Male 25 1 3 29

35190 Female GOVT. UPGRAD MADHYAMIK SCHOOL KAUWAHA, 
CHANPATIA 19 3 22

Male 17 1 18

35191 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL LAXMIPUR 
DUBOLIYA, NAUTAN 17 17

Male 10 10
35197 Female UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL SENUARIA 6 6

Male 5 2 7

35200 Female UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL MOHCHHISUGGA, 
CHANPATIA 3 5 8

Male 1 1

35205 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA MANGALPUR 
RAKHAHI, YOGAPATTI 8 8

Male 16 4 20

35207 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA CHAUMUKHA, 
YOGAPATTI 16 16

Male 21 13 34

35210 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL LAUKARIYA, 
BAIRIYA 13 2 15

Male 13 3 16
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35212 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA PIPRA PAKADI 26 5 31

Male 13 1 6 20

35228 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL, DHOKARAHA, 
MAJHAULIA 24 5 29

Male 9 1 9 19
35229 Female UHS RAJABHAR, MAJHAULIA 22 1 23

Male 13 8 21
35230 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, GUDRA 8 8

Male 6 3 9

35239 Female UTKRAMIT MADHAYAMIK VIDYALAYA, JAKHARA, 
NAUTAN 11 4 15

Male 10 10

35240 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT +2 MADHYAMIK SCHOOL, 
DHOOMNAGAR, NAUTAN 17 4 21

Male 16 15 31
35258 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BAIRIA 18 2 20

Male 16 2 18
3503 Total 1316 11 439 0 1766

35276 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MAHANAKULI, 
CHANPATIA 17 1 18

Male 10 1 11

35277 Female GOVT.UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA PASHCHIMI 
TURHAPATTI 6 1 7

Male 5 2 7

35278 Female GOVT.UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA UTTARI 
GHOGHA 7 1 8

Male 7 1 8

35280 Female RAJKIYA UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY AVRAIYA 
CHANPATIA 2 1 3

Male 12 8 20

35281 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY LAKHAURA,, 
CHANPATIA 23 23

Male 24 6 30

35282 Female RAJKIYA UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LALGARH 8 8

Male 13 2 15
35288 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA PIPARAHIYA 1 1

Male 1 1

35290 Female SENIOR SECONDARY HIGH SCHOOL HATHIYA, 
YOGAPATTI 16 2 18

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3504 MIDDLE SCHOOL 
BANUCHHAPAR, 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH
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Male 16 4 20

35291 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY FATEHPUR, 
YOGAPATTI 20 6 26

Male 16 9 25
3504 Total 204 0 45 0 249

35302 Female UHS BISHAMBHARA, RULAHI 7 7
Male 8 8

35303 Female UCHCH MADHAYAMIK VIDYALAY BAKHARIA, 
MAJHAULIA 12 3 15

Male 13 9 22

35304 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BARWA 
SEMRAGHAT 4 4

Male 3 2 5

35305 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY KARMAWA, 
MAJHAULIA 30 2 32

Male 21 8 29

35306 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MAJHARIYA SHEKH 23 1 2 26

Male 10 1 5 16

35307 Female UCHCH MADHAYAMIK VIDYALAY MAHODIPUR 
MAJHAULIA 21 4 25

Male 17 17 34
35308 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MAHANAGANI 28 2 30

Male 10 6 16
35311 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIC VIDYALAY RATANMALA 17 1 18

Male 17 1 18
35312 Male GOVT. UHS DUMARI 1 1 2

35313 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA CHANAYANBANDH, 
MAJHAULIA 26 1 27

Male 12 6 18
35329 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY JAGDISHPUR 18 1 19

Male 10 8 18
35330 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY KOTRAHA 5 5

35331 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BHAGAWANPUR 16 1 17

Male 15 5 20
35332 Female UHS UTTARI TELHUA 7 7

Male 9 1 10
35333 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY JAMUNIA 27 1 4 32

Male 9 9 18
35338 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY DHOKARAHA 14 4 18

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3505 ST.COLUMBUS 
HIGH SCHOOL NH-

727 BELDARI 
BETTIAH WEST 
CHAMPARAN  

BETTIAH
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Male 10 11 21

35350 Female UPGRADED MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY CHUHARI 
(SISWANIA) 17 3 20

Male 27 6 33
3505 Total 464 3 123 0 590

35004 Male M.R.R.G.COLLEGE,BETTIAH,W.CHAMPARAN 54 11 71 136

35006 Male R.K.S.COLLEGE,SATWARIA,CHANPATIA,W.CHAMPAR
AN 88 56 144

35035 Male R.K.G.M.U. H/S THAKRAHA, BETTIAH, W. 
CHAMPARAN 30 26 56

35062 Male GOVT. SHRI HARIHAR HIGH SCHOOL PATILAR, W. 
CHAMPARAN 121 59 180

35063 Male GOVT. SARYUG SINGH BALDEO SINGH HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL MEHURA, W. CHAMPARAN 52 39 91

35100 Male
DR. WAHAB MEMORIAL SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL RAMPURWA, GAWNAHA, WEST 
CHAMPARAN

27 4 26 57

3506 Total 372 15 277 0 664

35136 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BIRWA, MAJHAULIA 35 2 37

Male 18 1 3 22
35267 Female UHS PURBI KARGAHIYA 18 4 22

Male 12 6 18

35289 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SISWA BAIRAGI, 
YOGAPATTI 11 11

Male 27 4 31
35358 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL BHARPATIA 24 5 29

Male 14 2 16
35365 Female UTKRAMIT H.S. HARPUR BAZAR, HARPURWA 45 3 48

Male 30 2 32

35366 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL KHAIRATIYA BALDIHA 12 12

Male 16 16

35368 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY DAKSHINI PATJIRWA 21 2 23

Male 13 2 15
35369 Female U.H.S. MUSAHARI SENUARIYA 14 1 15

Male 26 6 32
35370 Female U.H.S. DIHI DHABELWA-01 11 1 12

Male 3 2 5

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3506 INDIAN PUBLIC 
SCHOOL BELDARI 

MADARSA CHOWK 
MOTIHARI ROAD 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3507 PARA MOUNT 
ACADEMY 
KHAIRATIA 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH
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35372 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIC VIDHYALAY BISHAMBHARPUR 7 1 8

Male 8 2 10
3507 Total 365 1 48 0 414

35013 Male PT.K.P.M.INTER 
COLL,NARKATIYAGANJ,W.CHAMPARAN 129 129

35015 Male NANDANGARH COLLEGE,LAURIYA,W.CHAMPARAN 55 55

35077 Male +2 BAKHRI BAZAR H/S ,WEST CHAMPARAN 106 1 40 147

35126 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL OJHAWALIA, 
BAIRIA 9 1 10

Male 12 2 14
35128 Female G.U.H.S LAUKARIA, CHANPATIA 43 1 44

Male 34 9 43
35160 Female U.H.S BAITHANIA, MAJHAULIA 26 6 32

Male 17 22 39
35363 Male G.U.H.S. GOBRAURA 14 1 15

35373 Male ST. XAVIER'S MISSION SCHOOL RAMPUR MISSION 42 33 75

3508 Total 487 2 114 0 603
35001 Female R.L.S.Y COLLEGE,BETTIAH,W.CHAMPARAN 496 92 149 737

35020 Female (+2) K.P.PROJECT KANYA S.S. SCHOOL, PUJHA PATJI 
W. CHAMPARAN 168 22 190

35023 Female PROJECT KANYA H/S, KATEYA, NAUTAN, W. 
CHAMPARAN 106 19 125

35038 Female SMT. JANKI DEVI PROJECT KANYAS H/S MADHOPUR, 
BETTIAH, W. CHAMPARAN 106 9 115

3509 Total 876 92 199 0 1167

35032 Male R.PARIYOJANA H/S,SUBHDRA 
JAMUNIA,W.CHAMPARAN 67 46 113

35177 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL SABEYAKALA, 
CHANPATIA 14 2 16

Male 20 3 23

35272 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA KHARG POKHARIA 9 9

Male 13 2 15
3510 Total 123 0 53 0 176

35036 Male SAHU JAIN H/S, LAURIA, BETHIA, W. CHAMPARAN 82 79 161

35094 Male St. Xavier's School, Rampurwa, Gaunaha 2 1 3
3511 Total 84 0 80 0 164

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3511 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL, LAL 

BAZAR BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3508 R.L. 
INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL N.H. 727 

PIPRA CHOWK 
BETTIAH  

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3509 S.S. GIRLS HIGH 
SCHOOL BETTIAH

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3510 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL, MANSHA 

TOLA BETTIAH    

BETTIAH
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35060 Male S.S. SCHOOL AJAY NAGAR REDHA, W. CHAMPARAN 30 27 57

35192 Female GOVT. UHS HIRAPAKAR 48 4 52
Male 18 5 23

35194 Female UPGRADED UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA 
SHIVRAJPUR, NAUTAN 15 4 19

Male 13 5 18
35203 Female GOVT.UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL SHEKHAUNA 34 3 37

Male 21 4 25
3512 Total 179 0 52 0 231

35206 Female UHS CHAMAINIYA, YOGAPATTI 81 1 9 91
Male 57 1 11 69

35211 Female GOVT.UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL BARWAT SENA, 
BETTIAH 43 1 15 59

Male 32 1 34 67
3513 Total 213 4 69 0 286

35042 Male M.J.K. HIGH SCHOOL, CHAMUA, W.CHAMPARAN 109 78 187

35193 Female GOVT.UHS DABARIYA, NAUTAN 16 1 17
Male 14 8 22

3514 Total 139 0 87 0 226

35037 Male GOVT. SAMPOSIT R.S. H/S BRAHIADONE, RAM 
NAGAR, BETTIAH, W. CHAMPARAN 73 13 86

35109 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT M S MANGALPUR GUDARIYA, 
NAUTAN 37 11 48

Male 33 10 43
35120 Female G.U.H.S. SANSARAIYA (HINDI) 66 1 4 71

Male 50 1 31 82
3515 Total 259 2 69 0 330

35082 Female MOTILAL H/S MAJHAULIA,WEST CHAMPARAN 142 31 173
Male 95 76 171

35098 Female HARUN MEMORIYAL INTER COLLEGE, SANSARAIYA, 
NAUTAN, W. CHAMPARAN 67 1 7 75

Male 46 8 31 85
3516 Total 350 9 145 0 504

35083 Female +2 RAJKIYA YUGAL PD H/S,BHASHI,WEST 
CHAMPARAN 98 16 114

Male 55 54 109
3517 Total 153 0 70 0 223

35275 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BANKAT PURAINA 33 3 3635-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3518 GOVT PRIMARY 
SCHOOL NONIYAR 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3516 AWASIY DELHI 
PUBLIC SCHOOL 

KHAIRATIA WEST 
CHAMPARAN  

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3517 VIDYA VATIKA 
SCHOOL JHILIA  

CHHAWNI BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3513 GOVT.MIDDLE 
SCHOOL HARDIA 

BETTIAH  

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3515 MIDDLE SCHOOL 
KRISHNABAG 

(KALIBAG) BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3514 GOVT.MIDDLE 
SCHOOL GONAULI 

BETTIAH

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3512 GOVT.MIDDLE 
SCHOOL AHWAR 

MANJHARIA 
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Male 22 8 30
35279 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY JAITIA 34 34

Male 20 3 23
3518 Total 109 0 14 0 123

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3519 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL HARNATH 

BETTIAH  

BETTIAH

35028 Male N. K.S +2 H.S .PAKADI AMOLWA, GAUNAHA 
PASCHIMI CHAMPARAN 103 75 178

3519 Total 103 0 75 0 178

35040 Male MAHARSHI BALMIKI SR. SEC. SCHOOL 
NARAIYANPUR, BAGAHA, W. CHAMPARAN 54 9 63

35127 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BARHARWA 48 6 54

Male 19 1 15 35
35274 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BETTIAHDIH 16 1 17

Male 19 1 4 24
35309 Female GOVT. UHS RAMPURWA MAHANWA 28 2 30

Male 21 5 26
3520 Total 205 11 33 0 249

35043 Male (+2) SAMPOSIT HIGH SCHOOL BILSHNDI 
W.CHAMPARAN 82 12 94

35061 Female GOVT. +2 HIGH SCHOOL, BATHNA W. CHAMPARAN 62 16 78

Male 51 28 79

35068 Male GOVT. GANESH PRASAD S.S. (+2) SCHOOL 
CHANPATIA, W. CHAMPARAN 97 10 87 194

35080 Male ADALAT HUSSAIN S.S SCHOOL BAGAHI 
LAURIYA,W.CHAMPARAN 33 48 81

35123 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL DONWAR, 
YOGAPATTI 43 5 48

Male 34 13 47
3521 Total 402 10 209 0 621

35002 Female M.J.K.COLLEGE,BETTIAH,W.CHAMPARAN 247 144 391
Male 240 348 588

35085 Female +2 RAJKIYA H/S KUMARBAG,WEST CHAMPARAN 63 31 94

Male 90 98 188

35088 Male HARADEO PRASAD  H/S. MADHUBANI,W. 
CHAMPARAN 35 38 73

35103 Female U.M.S AHAWAR KURIYA 26 1 27
Male 9 12 21

3521 PROJECT KANYA 
HIGH SCHOOL 

KATHAIA NAUTAN 
BETTIAH   

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3522 K.R. HIGH SCHOOL 
BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

TOLA URDU BALAK  
BETTIAH 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3520 BABA BIJLI DAS 
SARASWATI 

SHISHU MANDIR 
HARIWATIKA 

CHOWK BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN



Dist_Name Center 
Code

Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

3522 Total 710 0 672 0 1382

35059 Female GOVT. KAMAL SAH S.S. SCHOOL NAUTAN, W. 
CHAMPARAN 155 1 41 197

Male 102 5 80 187
3523 Total 257 6 121 0 384

35070 Female GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL, CHANPATIA, WEST 
CHAMPARAN 105 19 124

Male 104 66 170
3524 Total 209 0 85 0 294

35018 Female ST.TERESA'S GIRLS H/S,BETTIAH,W.CHAMPARAN 43 8 27 78

35065 Female RAJYA SAMPOSHIT GIRL HIGHER SCHOOL BETIA, W. 
CHAMPARAN 200 1 93 294

35108 Female GOVT. UPGRAD HIGH SCHOOL BATHANA, 
(MIYANPUR DUBAULIA) 37 7 44

35131 Female GOVT.U.H.S. KAULAPUR BAZAR 22 2 24

35352 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY KUNJLAHI, NAUTAN 26 3 29

35357 Female U.H.S. TADHWANANDPUR LAKHANI BAZAR 23 1 24
35362 Female UHS MANGALPUR KALA 21 4 25

3525 Total 372 9 137 0 518

35017 Female BHARTIYA INTER COLLEGE,GAHIRI,W.CHAMPARAN 267 2 62 331

Male 177 5 263 445

35058 Male RAMBAHADUR COLLEGE DUKHICHHAPAR, W. 
CHAMPARAN 66 2 33 101

35071 Male RAILWAY PERWESHIKA +2 
SCHOOL,NARKATIYAGANJ,WEST CHAMPARAN 45 82 127

35105 Female GOVT. U.M.S KOHARA YOGAPATTI 88 5 93
Male 93 32 125

3526 Total 736 9 477 0 1222

35044 Male Champa Kunwar High School, Lauria, West 
Champaran 133 102 235

35081 Female +2 HARGUN H/S SARISAWA,WEST CHAMPARAN 139 18 157

Male 119 85 204
35104 Female GOVT. UTKARMIT M.S PARSA BAHUARWA 56 4 60

Male 28 13 41
3527 Total 475 0 222 0 697

35029 Female Baba Kamla Das High School, Nawalpur, Jogapatti, 
West Champaran 147 17 164

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3527 UPGRADED HIGH 
SCHOOL, BARWAT 

SENA, BETTIAH

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3528 GOVT. HIGH 
SCHOOL, 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3523 GOVT. UTKARMIT 
+2 HIGH SCHOOL 

PURVI KARGAHIA, 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3524 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL GANDAK 
COLONY, BETTIAH

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3525 ADARSH BIPIN 
MIDDLE SCHOOL, 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3526 ST. TERESA GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL, 

BETTIAH

BETTIAH
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Male 136 101 237

35050 Male +2 GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL BHAIROGANJ, BAGAHA, 
WEST CHAMPARAN 136 79 215

35075 Female +2 BAIDNATH H/S LAXMIPUR YOGAPATI,WEST 
CHAMPARAN 118 26 144

Male 113 89 202
35102 Male U.H.S. KOLHUA CHAUTARWA 20 20 40

35111 Male GOVT. UTKRAMIT MS SWRWA DON BANKATWA, 
WEST CHAMPARAN 26 1 27

35115 Male U.H.S. RAMPUR 31 22 53
35119 Male U.H.S. PAKARIHWA KHOTAHWA 6 13 19

35121 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY, MALAHI TOLA, 
THAKRAHA 4 3 7

35122 Male NEW UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL KUMHIYA, BAGAHA-
1 35 15 50

35152 Male UHS BARGAON 31 13 44
3528 Total 803 0 399 0 1202

35069 Male RADHESHYAM S.S. +2 SCHOOL PARSAUNI FARM, W. 
CHAMPARAN 189 82 271

35154 Male U.H.S PACHRUKHA, BAGAHA-2 27 5 32
35157 Male G.U.H.S MAHUA, BAGAHA-2 11 1 4 16
35158 Male U.H.S JURA PAKRI, RAMNAGAR 14 1 5 20
35159 Male UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL DUMARI 18 2 20
35161 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BORWAL 30 11 41

35162 Male UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL BELWA CHAKHANI, 
BAGAHA-2 17 17

35165 Male GOVT. U.H.S BINAHI, BHITAHA 8 7 15

35167 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL SHIVPUR COLONY, 
RAMNAGAR 17 11 28

35168 Male U.H.S NAVTNAWA 42 9 51
35169 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL SIDHAW 46 32 78
35175 Male U.H.S. CHANDRAHA, BAGAHA-1 15 2 6 23

3529 Total 434 4 174 0 612
35176 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL MISHRAULI 27 11 38

35183 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL RAMWALIYA-1 12 12

35184 Male GOVT.UHS KHAIRWA BHITAHA 6 1 7

35186 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA,BMC 
PHULKAUL, RAMNAGAR 13 9 22

35187 Male UTKRAMIT MADHAYAMIK VIDYALAYA, BHAWAL, 
RAMNAGAR 28 11 39

KUMARBAGH 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3529 UTKRAMIT 
MADHYAMIK 

SCHOOL PIPRA 
PAKRI BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3530 UTTKARMIT 
MIDDLE SCHOOL 

ROOPDIH BETTIAH 

BETTIAH



Dist_Name Center 
Code

Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35188 Male GOVT. UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL MUDERA, 
RAMNAGAR 16 10 26

35195 Male UHS BAKHARI, GAUNAHA 28 28
35196 Male UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL MACHHARGAWA 9 1 10

35199 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BARGO, 
RAMNAGAR 14 6 20

35201 Male RAJKIYA UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL 
DHANAHA, MADHUBANI 19 2 21

35216 Male UHS BHAISAHI, BAGAHA-1 23 1 24
3530 Total 195 0 52 0 247

35204 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDHYALAYA 
RATANPURWA 53 14 67

35208 Male UHS MOTITOLA, THAKARAHA 7 4 11
35213 Male UHS PARSA, BAGAHA-1 23 7 30
35214 Male UHS SISWA BASANTPUR, BAGAHA-1 30 8 38

35215 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LAXMIPUR, 
BAGAHA-1 22 7 29

35217 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL NADWA HARDI, 
BAGAHA-1 25 9 34

35218 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BIBI 
BANKATWA, BAGAHA-1 10 1 5 16

35219 Male UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL JAINI TOLA, BAGAHA-1 13 5 18

3531 Total 183 1 59 0 243

35220 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BALUA, BAGAHA-2 33 19 52

35221 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK  SCHOOL  BANSSHGAOW 
MANGALPUR AVASHANI BAGAHA 2 21 1 10 32

35222 Male UHS NAURANGIYA 20 4 24

35223 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LAXMIPUR, 
BAGAHA-2 31 21 52

35224 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA SOHAGI 
BARWA, MADHUBANI 2 6 8

35225 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL NAINAHA CHIURHI 6 6

35226 Male UHS PAKDIHWA DAUNAHA 10 17 27
35227 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BAGAHWA 8 8
35232 Male UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL BALUARWA 1 1
35237 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL HARDIYA 7 9 16

3532 MIDDLE SCHOOL 
BELDARI URDU 

BETTIAH  

BETTIAH35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3531 UTTKARMIT 
MIDDLE SCHOOL 
PURNI GONAULI 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH



Dist_Name Center 
Code

Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35253 Male UCHCHA MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA CHANDARPUR 
RATWAL, BAGAHA 16 2 18

3532 Total 155 1 88 0 244
35247 Male UHS CHAKHANI RAJWATIA, BAGAHA-1 18 15 33

35248 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BASGAON 
MANJHARIA, BAGAHA-1 30 10 40

35250 Male UHS (+2) SINGARI PIPARIYA, BAGAHA-1 50 11 61

35252 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LAGUNAHA 
CHAUTARWA 13 1 14

35254 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA YAMUNAPUR 
TANDWALIYA, BAGAHA-1 8 10 18

35255 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA DHOLBAJWA 
LAXMIPUR, BAGAHA-2 28 7 35

35256 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA MAHUAWA 
KATAHARWA, BAGAHA-2 37 10 47

3533 Total 184 1 63 0 248

35238 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL JOGIA, 
RAMNAGAR 3 10 13

35249 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BASWARIA, 
BAGAHA-1 9 3 12

35257 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK SCHOOL DEVARIYA 
TARUANWA, BAGAHA-2 61 19 80

35270 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA SEMARWARI 9 9
35295 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY KATHAR 13 1 2 16
35335 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SAURAHA 9 2 11

35336 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SEMRA LABEDAHA 5 5

35337 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY DUMARI 
BHAGARWA 2 2

35339 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MATHIA 11 1 6 18
35341 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY GUDGUDI 15 2 17

35347 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY DHUMNAGAR, 
THAKARAHA 6 1 7

35348 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SHRINAGAR 4 1 5

35349 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY JAGIRAHA, 
THAKARAHA 2 3 5

35353 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY NAINAHA 2 4 6
35354 Male UHS BAIRATAWA 1 1
35361 Male U.H.S. TAMKUHAWA 4 8 12

3534 Total 155 2 62 0 219

3533 MIDDLE SCHOOL 
BELDARI 

ANUSUCHIT  
BETTIAH 

BETTIAH35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3534 GOVT. BASIC 
SCHOOL 

SHRINAGAR 
CHHAWNI, 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH



Dist_Name Center 
Code

Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35251 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA RAIBARI 
MAHUAWA, BAGAHA-1 17 1 4 22

35367 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY CHAMPAPUR 
GONAULI 47 1 10 58

35374 Male
+2 BABASAHEB DR. BHIMRAO AMBEDKAR 
RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCHOOL CHAUTARWA WEST 
CHAMPARAN

5 5

35377 Male ANUSUCHIT JANJATI BALAK UCHCH VIDYALAYA 
MADHUBANI RAMNAGAR WEST CHAMPARAN 8 8

35379 Male GOVT. S.T. RESIDENTIAL HIGH SCHOOL SIDHAON, 
WEST CHAMPARAN 4 4

35384 Male BABA BHUTNATH INTER MAHAVIDHALAY, AVSANI, 
BAGHA, W. CHAMPARANA 53 8 63 124

3535 Total 134 10 77 0 221

35052 Male GOVT. RAJYA SAMPOSHIT S.S. +2 SCHOOL, 
HARNATAND, W. CHAMPARAN 247 75 322

35260 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BAGAHI 
BAGHAMPUR 15 15

Male 19 5 24

35261 Female RAJKIYA UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BHITAHA, 
BAIRIA 19 1 20

Male 11 6 17

35262 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA SURYAPUR, BAIRIA 21 1 22

Male 14 4 18

35263 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA FULIYAKHAND, 
BAIRIA 13 1 14

Male 7 2 9
35264 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA TUMKARIA 8 2 10

Male 4 2 6
35265 Female UHS BANUCHHAPAR 20 20

Male 7 7 14
35364 Female U.H.S. SIKTA KALA 26 26

Male 10 1 11
3536 Total 441 0 107 0 548

35108 Male GOVT. UPGRAD HIGH SCHOOL BATHANA, 
(MIYANPUR DUBAULIA) 34 21 55

35131 Male GOVT.U.H.S. KAULAPUR BAZAR 14 4 18

35352 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY KUNJLAHI, NAUTAN 11 1 7 19

35357 Male U.H.S. TADHWANANDPUR LAKHANI BAZAR 25 3 8 36

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3535 GOVT. GIRLS 
MIDDLE SCHOOL,  

SHAHID PARK 
BETTIAH   

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3536 MISSION MIDDLE 
SCHOOL , BETTIAH 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3537 MIDDLE SCHOOL 
GORWA TOLA 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH



Dist_Name Center 
Code

Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35362 Male UHS MANGALPUR KALA 9 7 16
3537 Total 93 4 47 0 144

35266 Female UMS BARWAT PRASARAIN 25 25
Male 10 12 22

35351 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY GAHIRI, NAUTAN 18 2 20

Male 17 5 22

35355 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MISHRAULI, 
YOGAPATTI 17 1 18

Male 18 1 1 20
3538 Total 105 1 21 0 127

35019 Female PROJECT SR. SEC. SCHOOL, PAKHNAHA BAZAR, W. 
CHAMPARAN 96 24 120

Male 63 95 158

35064 Male +2 GOVT. D. M. ACADEMY, BAGHA, WEST 
CHAMPARAN 266 112 378

35124 Male UHS PACHGAWA 15 11 26

35125 Male UPGRADED UCHH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA 
BATHUWARIYA, BAGAHA-1 15 4 19

35135 Male UHS RAJKIYA UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY 
GHAGHAWA RUPAHI 1 4 5

35137 Male UTKRAMIT UCH VIDYALAY SUJNAHI GHORAHWA 15 15

35138 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCH PARSAUNI, PIPARASI 5 5

35139 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MADHUBANI 13 1 14

35153 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BHERIHARI 
COLONY, BAGAHA-2 44 14 58

3539 Total 528 0 270 0 798

35054 Male BRISHN PATEL S.S. SCHOOL PAKRI DEORAJ, 
RAMNAGAR, W. CH. 33 10 57 100

35097 Male Rajkiyekrit +2 Ucch Vidyalaya, Sathi Narkatiyaganj, 
West Champaran 81 91 172

3540 Total 114 10 148 0 272

35049 Male +2 GOVT. JANTA HIGH SCHOOL SIKTA, W. 
CHAMPARAN 154 5 95 254

35340 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MANCHANGAWA 33 2 35

35359 Male GOVT. U.H.S. MAHUAR 36 2 10 48
3541 Total 223 7 107 0 337

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3539 UTKARMIT +2 HIGH 
SCHOOL 

SHEKHAUNA 
BETTIAH

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3540 CHANAKYA 
COLLEGE OF 
EDUCATION  

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3541 BABA HARI DAS 
SARSWATI SHISHU 

BALIKA VIDYA 
MANDIR 

RAJDYODHI 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3538 UTKARMIT +2 HIGH 
SCHOOL 

BETTAHDIH (SHEKH 
DHURWA) 

CHANPATIA  

BETTIAH



Dist_Name Center 
Code

Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35067 Female AMNA URDU S S +2 SCHOOL, BETTIAH, W. 
CHAMPARAN 64 31 95

Male 66 88 154
3542 Total 130 0 119 0 249

35045 Male GOVT. +2 H/S JHARMAHUI, W. CHAMPARAN 83 78 161

35096 Male Rajkiyekrit Pehwari Yadav Ucch Vidyalaya, 
Jagannathpur, Sikta, West Champaran 50 29 79

3543 Total 133 0 107 0 240

35033 Female GOVT.BIPIN HIGH SCHOOL BETTIAH W.CHAMPARAN 84 47 131

Male 52 65 117
35074 Female +2 KEDAR PANDEY H/S,WEST CHAMPARAN 79 38 117

Male 24 60 84

35079 Male NADHI GHATI YOJNA UCHH VIDYALAY 
BALMIKINAGAR BAGAHA W CHAMPARAN 41 43 84

35089 Male R. N.B.S. MILLS +2 HIGH SCHOOL NARAIPUR BAGAHA-
2 WEST CHAMPARAN 189 109 298

35090 Female Makhdum Bakhash Memorial Ucchtar Madhyamik 
Vidyalaya, Uttarvahini, Chanpatiya, West Champaran 63 3 23 89

Male 58 8 85 151
3544 Total 590 11 470 0 1071

35106 Male RAJKIYA UTKRAMIT MS DHOBANI LAUYIRA 17 1 8 26

35107 Male GOVT. UTKRAMIT M S SOMGARH, NARKATIYAGANJ 14 15 29

35110 Male GUMS GAUNAHA, WEST CHAMPARAN 47 14 61

35113 Male GOVT. UTKRAMIT MS SUKHALAHI, MAINATAND 37 15 52

3545 Total 115 1 52 0 168
35114 Male GOVT. ADARSH UHS BAISHAKHAWA 27 4 28 59
35116 Male GOVT. UPGRADE HIGH SCHOOL, BHEDIHARWA 13 10 23

35117 Male GOVT UTKRAMIT M S  DAMRAPUR MAINATAND 12 11 23

35118 Male UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL PHULWARIYA, LAURIYA 44 1 20 65

3546 Total 96 5 69 0 170
35112 Male G.U.M.S. SISWATAJPUR 13 4 17
35129 Male U.H.S (+2) SEMARI DUMARI 76 10 86
35130 Male UHS PIPRA COLONY 45 13 58

35132 Male UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL TURKAULIA, GAUNAHA 30 3 33

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3545 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL JAMADAR 

TOLA BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3546 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL 

BASWARIA 
BETTIAH  

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3542 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL HINDU 

ANATHALAY 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3543 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL, SHANTI 
KANYA, BETTIAH

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3544 NATIONAL PUBLIC 
SCHOOL, BETTIAH  

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3547 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL PURANI 
GUDDRI BETTIAH

BETTIAH
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Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35133 Male UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL JAWAHARPUR 29 4 33
3547 Total 193 0 34 0 227

35134 Male UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL GONAULI, LAURIA 20 8 28

35140 Male GOVT.UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL SUGAHA 
BHAWANIPUR 23 12 35

35141 Male GOVT. UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SIRISIA 8 3 11

35142 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY JHUMKA URDU 22 18 40

35143 Male UHS BHAWANIPUR URDU 8 3 11
35144 Male GOVT. UHS TELPUR BALAK 14 1 15 30
35145 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCH DEURWA LAURIA 5 9 14

35146 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCH. MUSAHARI, LAURIA 5 5

35147 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL MATHIYA, LAURIA 17 1 13 31

35148 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY CHAMPAPUR 18 10 28

35149 Male U.H.S SISWA BAHUARWA, NARKATIAGANJ 14 10 24
35150 Male UHS LAUKAR 14 14
35151 Male U.H.S PAKUHAWA PURVI 15 16 31
35155 Male U.H.S ANJUA SUGAULI 10 4 14

35156 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL MARHIYA, 
LAURIYA 25 1 26

35163 Male GOVT. UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL MANWA PARSI 20 13 33

35166 Male U.M. SCH. HAUDA DUMARA, GAUNAHA 19 8 27
35170 Male U.H.S BHITIHARWA, GAUNAHA 25 2 27

35171 Male GOVERNMENT UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL DARAUL 13 3 16

35174 Male GOVT. UTKRAMIT UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY 
BANWARIYA, NARKATIAGANJ 10 8 18

35185 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, RAJPUR 
MADAN 10 9 19

35198 Male UHS CHEGAUNA 35 5 40

35202 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL DHAMAURA, 
GAUNAHA 35 2 3 40

3548 Total 385 4 173 0 562

35231 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA GHORPAKARI 19 18 37

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3548 ALOK BHARTI 
SHIKSHAN 

SANSTHAN, 
BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3549 LAKSHYA 
INTERNATIONAL 

BETTIAH
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Code

Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35233 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LAXMIPUR, 
BHITAHA 15 4 19

35234 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, DHANKUTWA, 
SIKTA 22 5 27

35235 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL MAHESHRA, SIKTA 21 6 27

35236 Male UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL GAURIPUR, SIKTA 17 1 14 32
35241 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL, PARSANDA 44 3 47

35243 Male UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL SISAI, NARKATIAGANJ 8 2 10

35244 Male GOVT. UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL, 
DHAMAURA, LAURIA 16 2 3 21

35245 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL DANIYAL 
PARSAUNA, LAURIA 15 8 23

35246 Male GOVT.UHS KHAJURIA BAHUARWA, LAURIA 12 2 8 22

35269 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BHUIDHARWA 1 5 6

35283 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA DHANAUJI 8 8
35284 Male RUHS BELWA KANYA 17 6 23

3549 Total 215 5 82 0 302

35285 Male RAJKIYA UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, 
GAUNAHA 11 1 12

35286 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA MATIYARIYA 17 17
35287 Male UHS LACHHNAUTA 12 6 18
35292 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SATWARIA 14 4 18
35293 Male NUMV SATHI 47 16 63
35294 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SISWANIYA 34 7 41
35296 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA RAMPUR 17 10 27
35297 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY INARWA 28 17 45
35298 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BARWA 41 7 48

3550 Total 221 0 68 0 289
35299 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BASTHA 10 13 23
35300 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY PURAINIA 18 2 20

35301 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY TOLA CHAPARIYA 5 6 11

35315 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA DHOOMNAGAR 2 1 3 6

35316 Male UHS URDU BARWA BARAULI 7 2 9
35317 Male UHS KUNDILPUR, NARKATIAGANJ 19 2 21
35318 Male UHS KUKURA, NARKATIAGANJ 18 4 22
35319 Male UHS KESARIYA 18 12 30

SCHOOL 
MANUAPUL 
GURWALIA 

BETTIAH

3551 GOVT. UPG 
MADHYAMIK 

SCHOOL 
SINGHACHHAPAR, 

BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3550 UTKARMIT +2 HIGH 
SCHOOL 

BHARPATIA 
MANUAPUL 

BETTIAH  

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN
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L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35320 Male UHS BINWALIA 26 20 46
35321 Male UHS MALDA MALDI 16 7 23
35322 Male UHS MAUJA PAKARI 11 4 15
35323 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BHABHATA 17 3 20
35324 Male UHS BHASURARI 21 13 34
35325 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY PARORAHA 14 5 19

35326 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY DUMARIA ESTATE 21 9 30

35327 Male UHS CHANKIGARH 13 16 29
35328 Male UHS NAUTANWA URDU 23 7 30
35342 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BALTHAR 10 2 12

35343 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY KATHIYA MATHIYA 14 1 13 28

35344 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MASWAS, SIKTA 9 1 5 15

35345 Male UHS SHIKARPUR, SIKTA 6 6

35346 Male GOVT.UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY GAUCHARI 17 4 21

35356 Male U.H.S. KOIRGAWAN 7 9 16
35360 Male UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BANKATWA 4 4

35371 Male UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MAHUAWA-
SAGARAUWA 2 8 10

35378 Male GOVT. ST. RESIDENTIAL BOYS HIGH SCHOOL 
BELSANDI BETTIAH 1 1 2

35380 Male R C L UCH VIDYAMANDIR MATHURA, WEST 
CHAMPARAN 17 7 24

35381 Male R N HIGH SCHOOL KEHUNIA, WEST CHAMPARAN 15 13 28

3551 Total 361 3 190 0 554

35008 Male P.M.V.S. INTER 
COLLEGE,RAMNAGAR,W.CHAMPARAN 85 9 71 165

35076 Female NATIONAL PUBLIC S.S. SCHOOL, BETTIAH, WEST 
CHAMPARAN 63 6 34 103

Male 78 12 83 173

35086 Male +2 LAXMI NARAYAN H/S PIRARI,WEST CHAMPARAN 80 59 139

3552 Total 306 27 247 0 580

35047 Male GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL DUKHIGHAPAR, W. 
CHAMPARAN 49 45 94

35066 Male RAJYA SAMPOSHIT +2 HIGH SCHOOL RAMPURWA, 
W. CHAMPARAN 110 2 111 223

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3552 SECRET HEART 
HIGH SCHOOL, 

BANUCHHAPAR, 
BETTIAH 

BETTIAH

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3553 K.P. HIGH SCHOOL 
BETTIAH 

BETTIAH
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Center Name Sub Division College 
Code Gender CollegeName ARTS COMMERCE SCIENCE VOCATIONA

L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

3553 Total 159 2 156 0 317
35-WEST 

CHAMPARAN
3554 GOVT. MIDDLE 

SCHOOL, BARWAT 
PASRAIN, BETTIAH  

BETTIAH

35016 Female RAJ INTER COLLEGE BETTIAH,W.CHAMPARAN 233 15 104 352

3554 Total 233 15 104 0 352
35-WEST 

CHAMPARAN
3555 MAHANT RAMRUP 

GOSWAMI 
COLLEGE, 

BANUCHHAPAR, 
BETTIAH

BETTIAH

35016 Male RAJ INTER COLLEGE BETTIAH,W.CHAMPARAN 438 60 515 1013

3555 Total 438 60 515 0 1013
35034 Female K.R.HIGH SCHOOL BETTIAH W.CHAMPARAN 6 6

Male 11 11

35073 Female RAMDAYAL SINGH +2HS AMWAMAJHAR, 
MAJHAULIYA,WEST CHAMPARAN 167 36 203

Male 128 86 214
3556 Total 295 0 139 0 434

35035 Female R.K.G.M.U. H/S THAKRAHA, BETTIAH, W. 
CHAMPARAN 65 5 70

35042 Female M.J.K. HIGH SCHOOL, CHAMUA, W.CHAMPARAN 49 11 60

35052 Female GOVT. RAJYA SAMPOSHIT S.S. +2 SCHOOL, 
HARNATAND, W. CHAMPARAN 290 44 334

35060 Female S.S. SCHOOL AJAY NAGAR REDHA, W. CHAMPARAN 57 17 74

35102 Female U.H.S. KOLHUA CHAUTARWA 44 5 49

35111 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT MS SWRWA DON BANKATWA, 
WEST CHAMPARAN 39 1 40

35115 Female U.H.S. RAMPUR 38 14 52
35119 Female U.H.S. PAKARIHWA KHOTAHWA 17 3 20

35121 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY, MALAHI TOLA, 
THAKRAHA 7 7

35122 Female NEW UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL KUMHIYA, BAGAHA-
1 40 5 45

3557 Total 646 0 105 0 751

35008 Female P.M.V.S. INTER 
COLLEGE,RAMNAGAR,W.CHAMPARAN 58 11 21 90

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3557 N.B.S. MILLS HIGH 
SCHOOL 

NARAIPUR, 
BAGAHA 2 

BAGAHA 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3558 PT. UMASHANKAR 
TIWARI INTER 

BAGAHA 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3556 SARVODAYA 
MIDDLE SCHOOL, 

BETTIAH  

BETTIAH
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L
Grand 
Total

Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35089 Female R. N.B.S. MILLS +2 HIGH SCHOOL NARAIPUR BAGAHA-
2 WEST CHAMPARAN 80 10 90

35124 Female UHS PACHGAWA 21 5 26

35125 Female UPGRADED UCHH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA 
BATHUWARIYA, BAGAHA-1 13 2 15

35135 Female UHS RAJKIYA UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY 
GHAGHAWA RUPAHI 10 3 13

35137 Female UTKRAMIT UCH VIDYALAY SUJNAHI GHORAHWA 23 23

35138 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCH PARSAUNI, PIPARASI 5 2 7

35139 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MADHUBANI 18 18

35152 Female UHS BARGAON 45 6 51

35153 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BHERIHARI 
COLONY, BAGAHA-2 59 5 64

3558 Total 332 11 54 0 397

35050 Female +2 GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL BHAIROGANJ, BAGAHA, 
WEST CHAMPARAN 144 21 165

35063 Female GOVT. SARYUG SINGH BALDEO SINGH HIGHER 
SECONDARY SCHOOL MEHURA, W. CHAMPARAN 82 17 99

35088 Female HARADEO PRASAD  H/S. MADHUBANI,W. 
CHAMPARAN 68 7 75

35154 Female U.H.S PACHRUKHA, BAGAHA-2 46 1 47
3559 Total 340 0 46 0 386

35010 Female PT. U. S. T. INTER MAHILA COLLEGE,BAGAHA,W. 
CHAMPARAN 139 139

35079 Female NADHI GHATI YOJNA UCHH VIDYALAY 
BALMIKINAGAR BAGAHA W CHAMPARAN 49 40 89

35157 Female G.U.H.S MAHUA, BAGAHA-2 15 1 1 17
35158 Female U.H.S JURA PAKRI, RAMNAGAR 13 1 14
35159 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL DUMARI 21 21
35161 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BORWAL 64 8 72

35162 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL BELWA CHAKHANI, 
BAGAHA-2 22 3 25

35165 Female GOVT. U.H.S BINAHI, BHITAHA 10 3 13

35167 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL SHIVPUR COLONY, 
RAMNAGAR 7 4 11

35168 Female U.H.S NAVTNAWA 52 5 57
35169 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL SIDHAW 50 3 53

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3559 CITY MONTESSORI 
PUBLIC SCHOOL 

BARGAON BAGAHA-
1

BAGAHA

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3560 PROJECT GIRLS 
HIGH SCHOOL, 

BAGAHA -1  

BAGAHA 

MAHILA COLLEGE 
BANKATWA, 
BAGAHA 1
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L
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Bihar School Examination Board
Theory Center Tagging for Intermediate Examination 2025

35175 Female U.H.S. CHANDRAHA, BAGAHA-1 8 8
35176 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL MISHRAULI 71 7 78

35183 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL RAMWALIYA-1 18 2 20

35184 Female GOVT.UHS KHAIRWA BHITAHA 8 8

35186 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA,BMC 
PHULKAUL, RAMNAGAR 10 10

35187 Female UTKRAMIT MADHAYAMIK VIDYALAYA, BHAWAL, 
RAMNAGAR 19 1 20

35188 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL MUDERA, 
RAMNAGAR 15 2 17

35195 Female UHS BAKHARI, GAUNAHA 49 49
35196 Female UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL MACHHARGAWA 11 11

3560 Total 651 1 80 0 732

35022 Female SAHKARI PROJECT BALIKA H/S, PATKHAULI, BAGAHA, 
W. CHAMPARAN 222 7 95 324

35054 Female BRISHN PATEL S.S. SCHOOL PAKRI DEORAJ, 
RAMNAGAR, W. CH. 27 1 11 39

35069 Female RADHESHYAM S.S. +2 SCHOOL PARSAUNI FARM, W. 
CHAMPARAN 263 23 286

35095 Female St Thomas Higher Secondary School, Ratanpurwa, 
Bagha, West Champaran 1 1

35199 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BARGO, 
RAMNAGAR 18 1 19

35201 Female RAJKIYA UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL 
DHANAHA, MADHUBANI 15 1 16

35204 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDHYALAYA 
RATANPURWA 40 40

35208 Female UHS MOTITOLA, THAKARAHA 1 3 4
35213 Female UHS PARSA, BAGAHA-1 18 2 20
35214 Female UHS SISWA BASANTPUR, BAGAHA-1 34 2 36

35215 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LAXMIPUR, 
BAGAHA-1 45 45

35216 Female UHS BHAISAHI, BAGAHA-1 27 27

35217 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL NADWA HARDI, 
BAGAHA-1 24 2 26

35218 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BIBI 
BANKATWA, BAGAHA-1 27 8 35

35384 Female BABA BHUTNATH INTER MAHAVIDHALAY, AVSANI, 
BAGHA, W. CHAMPARANA 58 2 14 74

3561 Total 819 10 163 0 992

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3561 D.M. ACADEMY 
BAGAHA 1 

BAGAHA 
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35062 Female GOVT. SHRI HARIHAR HIGH SCHOOL PATILAR, W. 
CHAMPARAN 195 11 206

35077 Female +2 BAKHRI BAZAR H/S ,WEST CHAMPARAN 119 5 124
3562 Total 314 0 16 0 330

35031 Female +2 PROJECT BALIKA H/S, BAGAHA, WEST 
CHAMPARAN 271 11 109 391

35221 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK  SCHOOL  BANSSHGAOW 
MANGALPUR AVASHANI BAGAHA 2 10 4 14

35222 Female UHS NAURANGIYA 22 1 23

35223 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LAXMIPUR, 
BAGAHA-2 41 11 52

35224 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA SOHAGI 
BARWA, MADHUBANI 8 8

35226 Female UHS PAKDIHWA DAUNAHA 22 7 29
35227 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BAGAHWA 22 22
35232 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL BALUARWA 14 14
35237 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL HARDIYA 24 24

35238 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL JOGIA, 
RAMNAGAR 20 2 1 23

35253 Female UCHCHA MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA CHANDARPUR 
RATWAL, BAGAHA 22 22

35256 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA MAHUAWA 
KATAHARWA, BAGAHA-2 30 8 38

35375 Female ANUSUCHIT JANJATI BALIKA UCHCH BIDYALAYA 
KADAMHAWA BAGAHA2, WEST CHAMPARAN 15 1 16

3563 Total 521 13 142 0 676

35040 Female MAHARSHI BALMIKI SR. SEC. SCHOOL 
NARAIYANPUR, BAGAHA, W. CHAMPARAN 38 1 39

35045 Female GOVT. +2 H/S JHARMAHUI, W. CHAMPARAN 75 16 91

35056 Female YUGUL SAH JANJATI GIRL HIGH SCHOOL 
HARNATAND, W. CHAMPARAN 137 6 70 213

3564 Total 250 7 86 0 343

35219 Female UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL JAINI TOLA, BAGAHA-1 21 21

35220 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL BALUA, BAGAHA-2 33 3 36

35251 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA RAIBARI 
MAHUAWA, BAGAHA-1 21 2 23

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3562 GOVT. MIDDLE 
SCHOOL 

PATKHAULI, 

BAGAHA 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3563 MOUNT FORT 
PUBLIC SCHOOL 

BANKATWA 
BAGAHA 1        

BAGAHA 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3564 B.B.N. COLLEGE, 
AUSANI BAGAHA -2  

BAGAHA 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3565 MIDDLE SCHOOL 
NARAIPUR 

BAGAHA -02 

BAGAHA 
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35252 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LAGUNAHA 
CHAUTARWA 11 11

35254 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA YAMUNAPUR 
TANDWALIYA, BAGAHA-1 25 25

35255 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA DHOLBAJWA 
LAXMIPUR, BAGAHA-2 39 7 46

35257 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK SCHOOL DEVARIYA 
TARUANWA, BAGAHA-2 51 3 54

35270 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA SEMARWARI 4 4 8
3565 Total 205 0 19 0 224

35233 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA LAXMIPUR, 
BHITAHA 16 16

35295 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY KATHAR 12 2 14
35335 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SAURAHA 21 1 22

35336 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SEMRA LABEDAHA 7 7

35339 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MATHIA 21 1 22

35340 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MANCHANGAWA 33 33

35341 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY GUDGUDI 24 1 25

35347 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY DHUMNAGAR, 
THAKARAHA 11 11

35348 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SHRINAGAR 7 7

35349 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY JAGIRAHA, 
THAKARAHA 1 3 4

35353 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY NAINAHA 8 8
35354 Female UHS BAIRATAWA 6 6
35359 Female GOVT. U.H.S. MAHUAR 63 3 66
35361 Female U.H.S. TAMKUHAWA 13 3 16

35367 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY CHAMPAPUR 
GONAULI 74 1 4 79

3566 Total 317 1 18 0 336

35030 Female RAJKIYAKRIT G.L. KANYA S.S. +2 SCHOOL, 
RAMNAGAR, W. CHAMPARAN 375 85 460

35037 Female GOVT. SAMPOSIT R.S. H/S BRAHIADONE, RAM 
NAGAR, BETTIAH, W. CHAMPARAN 148 10 158

35247 Female UHS CHAKHANI RAJWATIA, BAGAHA-1 23 2 25

35248 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BASGAON 
MANJHARIA, BAGAHA-1 36 36

35249 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BASWARIA, 
BAGAHA-1 11 2 13

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3567 SAHKARI PROJECT 
GIRLS HIGH 

SCHOOL 
PATKHAULI, 
BAGAHA 2 

BAGAHA 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3566 SUN RISE 
SECONDARY 

SCHOOL BAGAHA 
02  

BAGAHA 
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35250 Female UHS (+2) SINGARI PIPARIYA, BAGAHA-1 49 6 55
3567 Total 642 0 105 0 747

35012 Female T.P.VERMA 
COLLEGE,NARKATIAGANJ,W.CHAMPARAN 296 146 442

35096 Female Rajkiyekrit Pehwari Yadav Ucch Vidyalaya, 
Jagannathpur, Sikta, West Champaran 56 9 65

35118 Female UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL PHULWARIYA, LAURIYA 61 1 62

3568 Total 413 0 156 0 569

35006 Female R.K.S.COLLEGE,SATWARIA,CHANPATIA,W.CHAMPAR
AN 57 11 68

35013 Female PT.K.P.M.INTER 
COLL,NARKATIYAGANJ,W.CHAMPARAN 137 137

35032 Female R.PARIYOJANA H/S,SUBHDRA 
JAMUNIA,W.CHAMPARAN 130 18 148

35101 Female KASTURBA KANYA UCHH MADHYAMIK VIDHALAY, 
GANDHI ASHRAM, BHITIHARWA 22 3 25

35106 Female RAJKIYA UTKRAMIT MS DHOBANI LAUYIRA 17 17

35107 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT M S SOMGARH, NARKATIYAGANJ 17 4 21

35110 Female GUMS GAUNAHA, WEST CHAMPARAN 53 4 57

35113 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT MS SUKHALAHI, MAINATAND 45 2 47

3569 Total 478 0 42 0 520
35084 Female +2 RAJARAM H/S SATHI,WEST CHAMPARAN 183 55 238
35112 Female G.U.M.S. SISWATAJPUR 31 2 33

3570 Total 214 0 57 0 271

35028 Female N. K.S +2 H.S .PAKADI AMOLWA, GAUNAHA 
PASCHIMI CHAMPARAN 109 11 120

35071 Female RAILWAY PERWESHIKA +2 
SCHOOL,NARKATIYAGANJ,WEST CHAMPARAN 70 36 106

35100 Female
DR. WAHAB MEMORIAL SENIOR SECONDARY 
SCHOOL RAMPURWA, GAWNAHA, WEST 
CHAMPARAN

16 10 8 34

3571 Total 195 10 55 0 260

35043 Female (+2) SAMPOSIT HIGH SCHOOL BILSHNDI 
W.CHAMPARAN 79 6 85

35047 Female GOVT. HIGH SCHOOL DUKHIGHAPAR, W. 
CHAMPARAN 61 9 70

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3568 MATISRA KUNWAR 
GIRLS HIGH 

SCHOOL, 
NARKATIAGANJ 

NARKATIAGANJ

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3569 RAJARAM +2 H/S 
SATHI,NARKATIAG

ANJ  

NARKATIAGANJ

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3570 ST.MARY'S HIGH 
SCHOOL 

NARKATIAGANJ

3571 NARKATIAGANJ 
CENTRAL SCHOOL 
HARDIA CHOWK 
NARKATIAGANJ 

NARKATIAGANJ

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3572 HIGH SCHOOL 
NARKATIAGANJ 

NARKATIAGANJ

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN
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35066 Female RAJYA SAMPOSHIT +2 HIGH SCHOOL RAMPURWA, 
W. CHAMPARAN 28 2 30

35072 Female +2 H/S LAXMIPUR MAJDEVA,WEST CHAMPARAN 152 23 175

35080 Female ADALAT HUSSAIN S.S SCHOOL BAGAHI 
LAURIYA,W.CHAMPARAN 45 19 64

35086 Female +2 LAXMI NARAYAN H/S PIRARI,WEST CHAMPARAN 84 21 105

35099 Female PROJECT KANYA UCHCH VIDIYALAYA, SIKTA, W. 
CHAMPARAN (BETTIAH) 126 17 143

35117 Female GOVT UTKRAMIT M S  DAMRAPUR MAINATAND 27 3 30

35132 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL TURKAULIA, GAUNAHA 23 23

35133 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL JAWAHARPUR 21 1 22
35134 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL GONAULI, LAURIA 19 1 20

35140 Female GOVT.UTKRAMIT HIGH SCHOOL SUGAHA 
BHAWANIPUR 14 1 15

35141 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SIRISIA 14 1 15

35142 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY JHUMKA URDU 48 2 7 57

35143 Female UHS BHAWANIPUR URDU 8 8
35144 Female GOVT. UHS TELPUR BALAK 28 9 37
35145 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCH DEURWA LAURIA 22 6 28

35146 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCH. MUSAHARI, LAURIA 2 2

35147 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL MATHIYA, LAURIA 18 3 21

35148 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY CHAMPAPUR 8 2 10

35149 Female U.H.S SISWA BAHUARWA, NARKATIAGANJ 15 1 16
35150 Female UHS LAUKAR 19 2 21
35151 Female U.H.S PAKUHAWA PURVI 17 8 25
35155 Female U.H.S ANJUA SUGAULI 26 1 27

35156 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL MARHIYA, 
LAURIYA 7 1 8

35163 Female GOVT. UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL MANWA PARSI 23 1 24

3572 Total 934 2 145 0 1081
35166 Female U.M. SCH. HAUDA DUMARA, GAUNAHA 28 4 3235-WEST 3573 K.P.M. INTER NARKATIAGANJ
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35170 Female U.H.S BHITIHARWA, GAUNAHA 24 2 26

35171 Female GOVERNMENT UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL DARAUL 21 2 23

35174 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY 
BANWARIYA, NARKATIAGANJ 8 4 12

35185 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, RAJPUR 
MADAN 24 4 28

35198 Female UHS CHEGAUNA 35 1 36

35202 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL DHAMAURA, 
GAUNAHA 36 2 38

35231 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA GHORPAKARI 13 1 14

35234 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, DHANKUTWA, 
SIKTA 16 16

35235 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL MAHESHRA, SIKTA 21 1 22

35236 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL GAURIPUR, SIKTA 20 1 4 25
35241 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL, PARSANDA 38 38

3573 Total 284 2 24 0 310

35243 Female UPGRADED HIGH SCHOOL SISAI, NARKATIAGANJ 6 1 7

35244 Female GOVT. UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL, 
DHAMAURA, LAURIA 34 34

35245 Female UTKRAMIT MADHYAMIK SCHOOL DANIYAL 
PARSAUNA, LAURIA 25 6 31

35246 Female GOVT.UHS KHAJURIA BAHUARWA, LAURIA 20 3 23

35269 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BHUIDHARWA 2 7 9

35284 Female RUHS BELWA KANYA 16 2 18

35285 Female RAJKIYA UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA, 
GAUNAHA 4 2 6

35286 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA MATIYARIYA 20 20
35287 Female UHS LACHHNAUTA 14 1 15
35292 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SATWARIA 20 20
35293 Female NUMV SATHI 48 2 50

35315 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA DHOOMNAGAR 5 4 9

3574 Total 214 0 28 0 242
35283 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA DHANAUJI 11 11
35294 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY SISWANIYA 6 1 7
35296 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA RAMPUR 20 20

CHAMPARAN COLLEGE, 
NARKATIAGANJ  

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3574 PRIDE 
INTERNATIONAL 
SCHOOL LAURIA 

ROAD, 
NARKATIYAGANJ  

NARKATIAGANJ

NARKATIAGANJ35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3575 ST.XAVIER PUBLIC 
SCHOOL, 

NARKATIYAGANJ 
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35297 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY INARWA 25 3 28
35298 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAYA BARWA 28 4 32
35299 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BASTHA 26 10 36
35300 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY PURAINIA 14 1 15

35301 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY TOLA CHAPARIYA 7 1 8

35317 Female UHS KUNDILPUR, NARKATIAGANJ 22 1 23
35318 Female UHS KUKURA, NARKATIAGANJ 37 3 40
35319 Female UHS KESARIYA 8 1 9
35322 Female UHS MAUJA PAKARI 10 10
35327 Female UHS CHANKIGARH 44 5 49
35342 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BALTHAR 15 15

35343 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY KATHIYA MATHIYA 40 6 46

35344 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MASWAS, SIKTA 14 1 15

35345 Female UHS SHIKARPUR, SIKTA 9 9

35346 Female GOVT.UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY GAUCHARI 15 15

35373 Female ST. XAVIER'S MISSION SCHOOL RAMPUR MISSION 34 7 41

35376 Female ANUSUCHIT JANJATI BALIKA UCHCH VIDYALAYA 
DHAMAURA GAUNAHA, WEST CHAMPARAN 11 1 12

3575 Total 396 1 44 0 441
35316 Female UHS URDU BARWA BARAULI 6 3 9
35320 Female UHS BINWALIA 30 30
35321 Female UHS MALDA MALDI 16 1 17
35323 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY BHABHATA 19 3 22
35324 Female UHS BHASURARI 20 5 25
35325 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY PARORAHA 28 28

35326 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY DUMARIA ESTATE 41 2 43

35328 Female UHS NAUTANWA URDU 25 2 27
35356 Female U.H.S. KOIRGAWAN 7 7

3576 Total 192 1 15 0 208

35048 Female MATISARA KUNWAR GIRLS HIGH SCHOOL 
NARKATIYAGANJ, W. CHAMPARAN 424 105 529

35058 Female RAMBAHADUR COLLEGE DUKHICHHAPAR, W. 
CHAMPARAN 47 7 54

3577 Total 471 0 112 0 583

NARKATIYAGANJ 

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3576 VIVEKANAND 
VIDYALAYA 

NARKATIAGANJ 
BLOCK ROAD 

NARKATIAGANJ

NARKATIAGANJ

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3577 RAMCHANDRA LAL 
UCH 

VIDYAMANDIR 
MATHURA, 

NARKATIAGANJ
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35015 Female NANDANGARH COLLEGE,LAURIYA,W.CHAMPARAN 44 44

35025 Female SR. SEC. SCHOOL, NARKATIAGANJ, W. CHAMPARAN 54 3 13 70

35036 Female SAHU JAIN H/S, LAURIA, BETHIA, W. CHAMPARAN 23 7 30

35049 Female +2 GOVT. JANTA HIGH SCHOOL SIKTA, W. 
CHAMPARAN 80 16 96

35097 Female Rajkiyekrit +2 Ucch Vidyalaya, Sathi Narkatiyaganj, 
West Champaran 15 3 18

35129 Female U.H.S (+2) SEMARI DUMARI 99 4 103
3578 Total 315 3 43 0 361

35024 Female GOVT. BANGAR KUNWAR KANYA H/S, LAURIA, W. 
CHAMPARAN 354 70 424

35027 Female SARDAR M.S.PROJECT KANYA 
H/S,MAINATAR,W.CHAMPARAN 138 43 181

35044 Female Champa Kunwar High School, Lauria, West 
Champaran 24 3 27

35094 Female St. Xavier's School, Rampurwa, Gaunaha 1 1
35114 Female GOVT. ADARSH UHS BAISHAKHAWA 29 2 12 43
35116 Female GOVT. UPGRADE HIGH SCHOOL, BHEDIHARWA 40 3 43
35130 Female UHS PIPRA COLONY 61 1 1 63
35363 Female G.U.H.S. GOBRAURA 14 14

35371 Female UCHCH MADHYAMIK VIDYALAY MAHUAWA-
SAGARAUWA 5 1 6

35380 Female R C L UCH VIDYAMANDIR MATHURA, WEST 
CHAMPARAN 19 2 21

35381 Female R N HIGH SCHOOL KEHUNIA, WEST CHAMPARAN 18 3 21

3579 Total 703 3 138 0 844
35-WEST 

CHAMPARAN Total 29032 636 11242 0 40910

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3579 RAILWAY 
PRAVESHIKA HIGH 

SCHOOL, 
NARKATIAGANJ 

NARKATIAGANJ

35-WEST 
CHAMPARAN

3578 LOTUS PUBLIC 
SCHOOL SHIVGANJ, 

NARKATIAGANJ  

NARKATIAGANJ


